
                     
 

 
 

V.I.Pace Runners Bulletin: Results 33rd Annual Women Race… 

 

The 33rd Annual Women Race historically was the largest all female road race in the Caribbean 

and the largest race in the Virgin Islands. The event hosted by the Women’s Coalition of St. Croix, and 

organized by the Virgin Islands Pace Runners continues to attract over 300 participants and has the 

honor over the years of having every top female distance runners in V.I. history taste victory at the finish 

line.  It is one of the main fundraisers for the WCSC.  The race alternates venues annually between 

Christiansted and Frederiksted.  There have been five different start lines in Christiansted and one in 

Frederiksted with slight variations in the routes and for the 30th annual race the field was open to males 

and was just short of 2 miles for that race only.  The start and finish Sunday was at the Christiansted 

National Historic Site of the National Park Service.  

Sunday’s race was one of the most exciting of all; although it was impacted by conflicting school 

graduations and other community activities; 200 plus runners registered with over 170 crossing the 

finish line.  In a surprise performance, 10 year-old Michelle Smith of the St. Croix Track Club upset her 

big sister Mikaela to win the 33rd Annual Women Race with a time of 12 minutes 37 seconds; new mom 

Bridget Klein and 2015 winner, was second in 12:55; Mikaela, the youngest winner of the race prior to 

Sunday and headed for the third Youth Olympic Games later in the summer was third with a time of 

14:26.  



                     
 

 
 

Mireille Smith, the mom of Michelle and Mikaela who also coaches them with their father Keith, 

finished fifth Sunday behind Megan Lambert, share a special experience with Race Director and co-

founder Wallace Williams, “ As the race progressed, I could see Mikaela was the leader of the race early, 

it looked like Bridget overtook her before the turn around and Michelle closed in on her sister and she 

cheered her on as she passed her for the first time ever in a race!  Michelle is very tough and she set her 

sights on Bridget.  With a bit over a mile to go, Michelle closed the gap caught Bridget at Hendricks 

Market on Company St., Malique, [their brother and high school star and now a standout college runner 

at the Univ. of Arkansas Pine Bluff], was there cheering for his sisters and mom and St. Croix Track Club 

Team.  Michelle gave her all as they headed to Times Square [Sunday Market Square] and Malique said 

Michelle was with tears as she passed the library, working so hard  and held on to win.” She is now the 

youngest winner of the race in its 33 year history, a title her big sister [won it when she was 11] held 

until Sunday.  The St. Croix Track Club took the award for the fastest team.  Good Hope Country Day 

School took the Mary Mingus (co-founder of the race and former WCSC Director) award for school with 

most runners.  There were nearly a dozen age-group categories; Leah Chewning was the first finisher in 

the stroller division; Lisa Gay was second and Amy Moore was third; Nicole Ross was the first mother 

carrying a baby. 

The sponsors for this year’s race were: Banco Popular de Puerto Rico, Continuum Care, Sunny Isle 

Developers LLC, Peppertree Terrace, Bank of St. Croix, ADT Security, FirstBank, Cindy and Marie Gerber, 

Sonya Ltd., Marshall and Sterling, TEAM Consultants, Caribbean Reservations, Beeston Hill Clinical Lab, 

Sterelis International, Paradise Freight, Isle 95, Coldwell Banker STX, Plaza Extra East, Quality Auto Parts, Dr. 

Carolyn Merritt, Dr. Gary Jett and Blue Sky Real Estate. 

This race was successful as a result of the efforts of: Volunteers, The Race Organizing Committee, 

The V.I. Police Department, Rotary Harborside, V.I. Emergency Services, The National Park Service; the Virgin 

Islands Pace Runners. 

Scroll down for full results…please report errors, omissions to Race Director: wallacewilliams@msn.com  

Logon to: http://virginislandspace.org for online results  
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Place Div No.  Name                            City           St Age S    Run    Pace      

===== === ==== =============================== ============== == === = ======= =====  

    1   1  201 MICHELLE Smith                  St. Croix, VI      10 F   12:37  6:19  

    2   1  206 BRIDGET Klein                   Jolly Roger        32 F   12:55  6:28  

    3        1 Mikaela Smith                   STX Track Club     14 F   14:26  7:13  

    4   2  227 Megan Lambert                   GHCDS              30 F   15:11  7:36  

    5   1  199 MIREILLE Smith                  St. Croix, Tra     40 F   15:51  7:56  

    6   1  198 ANELIA Austrie                  St. Croix, Tra     14 F   15:58  7:59  

    7   2  216 Andrea Purdome                                     40 F   16:04  8:02  

    8      143 Keziah Sullivan                                    50 F   16:40  8:20  

    9   2  247 Mayah Russell                   GHCDS              14 F   17:13  8:37  

   10   1  238 Jessica Holt                                       21 F   17:19  8:40  

   11   2  226 Kirra Lambert                   GHCDS               9 F   17:26  8:43  

   12       98 Josephine Calhoon               GHCDS              14 F   17:52  8:56  

   13   3  218 Jimiah John-Baptiste            Eulalie Rivera      8 F   17:52  8:56  

   14       99 Shannon Calhoon                 GHCDS              40 F   17:52  8:56  

   15   4  202 JENIQUA Weeks                   St. Croix, VI       8 F   18:09  9:05  

   16   2  225 Brin Goldman                                       21 F   18:14  9:07  

   17   3  251 Leah Chewning                                      40 F   18:19  9:10  

   18       61 Cynthia Whitehurst                                 60 F   19:27  9:44  

   19   3   12 Julia Hoer                      Sterisil           21 F   19:29  9:45  

   20   3  237 Maria Jiza Alvio                                   30 F   19:30  9:45  

   21   4  254 Hedda Finch                                        40 F   19:37  9:49  

   22   5  200 AKYRA Joseph                    St. Croix Trac     10 F   19:44  9:52  

   23      166 Olga Capriola                   GHCDS              50 F   19:46  9:53  

   24       84 Traci Martinez                                     50 F   20:02 10:01  

   25   5  179 Patsy Guthrie                                      50 F   20:21 10:11  

   26   4  229 Jane Tremblin                                      30 F   20:34 10:17  

   27      144 Vicky Yee                                          50 F   20:46 10:23  

   28   3  248 Jada Romer                      GHCDS              14 F   21:05 10:33  

   29       75 Brittany Nooney                                    21 F   21:14 10:37  

   30   1  221 Hannah Babbitz                                     18 F   21:20 10:40  

   31   6  197                                                       F   21:34 10:47  

   32      110 Shamara Butcher                 Islands Moms R     14 F   22:32 11:16  

   33      162 Sarai Gomez                     Island Moms Ro      8 F   22:35 11:18  

   34      126 Chloe Shurr                     SHURR               9 F   22:36 11:18  

   35       52 Diane Rawlins                                      40 F   22:37 11:19  

   36      125 Robin Ailes                     SHURR              40 F   22:55 11:28  

   37       67 Dyca Tricoche                   Funners            40 F   23:07 11:34  

   38      147 Chaney Smith                                        8 F   23:55 11:58  

   39      148 Claudia Lombard                                    40 F   23:55 11:58  

   40   1  189 Faustina Auguste                                   40 F   24:31 12:16  

   41       62 Theresa Gibbs-Jackson                              50 F   24:44 12:22  

   42   5  256 Narola Fontecha                                    30 F   24:45 12:23  

   43   1  233 Sharon Early                    Coldwell Banke     60 F   24:52 12:26  

   44      130 Linda Nelson                                       70 F   24:56 12:28  

   45      178 Allana Jackson                                      9 F   25:09 12:35  

   46      102 Velma Edwards                                      30 F   25:09 12:35  

   47      150 Loretta Moorehead                                  40 F   25:32 12:46  

   48   6  196                                                       F   25:34 12:47  

   49   7  235 Yolanda Straker- Franci                            40 F   25:53 12:57  

   50       72 Debra Webster                                      50 F   25:54 12:57  
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Place Div No.  Name                            City           St Age S   Run    Pace      

===== === ==== =============================== ============== == === = ======= =====  

   51       51 Chelsea Hill                                       21 F   25:56 12:58  

   52       53 Simona Dobos                                       21 F   25:56 12:58  

   53       59 Carolyn Williamson                                 50 F   26:11 13:06  

   54   4  212 Alyna Sosa                      St. Mary           14 F   26:22 13:11  

   55      154 Akayla Gumbs                    340 Misfits MC     14 F   26:23 13:12  

   56      168 Michelle Elliot                                    40 F   26:32 13:16  

   57      172 Tameka Duncan                                      30 F   26:49 13:25  

   58      124 Lisa Gay                                           30 F   27:07 13:34  

   59   4  250 Amy Moore                                          21 F   27:09 13:35  

   60       60 Patt Lewis                                         60 F   27:14 13:37  

   61      123 Sherna Concepcion               Islands Moms R     30 F   27:36 13:48  

   62       18 Monifa McIntosh                 Buccaneer          40 F   27:40 13:50  

   63   8  211 Arlyn Cole                      St. Marys          40 F   27:41 13:51  

   64       68 Dyma Williams                   Funners            40 F   27:44 13:52  

   65      152 Victory Fitzgerald                                 18 F   27:53 13:57  

   66      155 Sheresia Gumbs                  340 Misfits MC     21 F   27:54 13:57  

   67       88 Jessica Arseneaux                                  40 F   28:08 14:04  

   68   5  252 Sophie Dean                                        14 F   28:43 14:22  

   69       43 Delores Fielding                UU Fellowship      70 F   28:48 14:24  

   70      175 Leslie Repp                                        60 F   28:49 14:25  

   71      177 Gloria Mendez                                      60 F   28:50 14:25  

   72      142 Sheelagh Fromer                                    60 F   28:50 14:25  

   73      176 Ellie Hersch                                       60 F   28:50 14:25  

   74   2  191 Nilela Dujon                                       40 F   29:13 14:37  

   75   9  241 Marene Maharaj                  Buccaneer          40 F   29:14 14:37  

   76       79 Aisha Webster                                      30 F   29:42 14:51  

   77      127 Amelia Christian                                   50 F   29:48 14:54  

   78   5  224 Chelcie Goldman                                    21 F   29:51 14:56  

   79   6  210 Laura Morales                   Funners            30 F   30:01 15:01  

   80       97 Vida Petersen                   Team Funners       30 F   30:01 15:01  

   81      136 Rosemarie Mullgrav                                 60 F   30:20 15:10  

   82   7  214 Josphine Kozloff                                   30 F   30:21 15:11  

   83      137 Janette Bowers                                     40 F   30:21 15:11  

   84       92 Myrtice Torres                                     50 F   30:28 15:14  

   85   3  217 Anna RING                                          50 F   30:33 15:17  

   86      138 Clarice Krieger                                    60 F   30:55 15:28  

   87      113 Kay Walker                      Islands Moms R     30 F   31:05 15:33  

   88       80 Clada Monteith                                     50 F   31:09 15:35  

   89       44 Leila Harris                    UU Fellowship      40 F   31:09 15:35  

   90      121 Mary Aldrich                                       60 F   31:13 15:37  

   91   4   16 Soraya Coffelt                  St. Croix, VI      50 F   31:14 15:37  

   92   2  232 Jean Gregor                                        60 F   31:15 15:38  

   93  10  190 Vivian Nielsen                  Adorable           60 F   31:22 15:41  

   94      111 Makia Butcher                   Islands Moms R      9 F   31:23 15:42  



                     
 

 
 

   95  11  249 Christina Perez                                    40 F   31:25 15:43  

   96       85 Emma Morgan                                        40 F   31:34 15:47  

   97      104 Kisha Christian                 Islands Moms R     40 F   31:54 15:57  

   98       41 Maurya McClure                  UU Fellowship      60 F   32:03 16:02  

   99       54 Lesley McAuliffe                                   70 F   32:06 16:03  

  100   2  260 Christina Thurland                                 18 F   32:09 16:05  
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Place Div No.  Name                            City           St Age S   Run    Pace      

===== === ==== =============================== ============== == === = ======= =====  

  101   3  257 Shantelle Donely                                   18 F   32:09 16:05  

  102      165 Halima Henry                                          F   32:11 16:06  

  103       91 Nancy Davis                                        50 F   32:18 16:09  

  104      129 Diane Carr-Jacobs                                  40 F   32:18 16:09  

  105       89 Linda Camacho                   A-Team             60 F   32:53 16:27  

  106   3  213 Edna Figueroa                   St. Marys          70 F   33:36 16:48  

  107      153 Althea Gumbs                    340 Misfits MC     40 F   33:41 16:51  

  108  12  180 Carole Jackson                                     40 F   33:55 16:58  

  109   7    5 Ava Hansen                      Buccaneer           8 F   34:05 17:03  

  110      173 Jolisa Gifft                    Funners             9 F   34:06 17:03  

  111  13    2 Nadia Bougounean                Buccaneer          40 F   34:07 17:04  

  112       90 Julia Green                     A-Team             60 F   34:08 17:04  

  113   6   70 Ava Cazaubon                    Funners             8 F   34:11 17:06  

  114  14  222 Lilla Canton                                       40 F   34:16 17:08  

  115  15  195                                                       F   34:16 17:08  

  116   8  261 Alta Elcock Theophar                               30 F   34:17 17:09  

  117   5  209 Annette Taylor                                     50 F   34:18 17:09  

  118      140 Olivia Villamagna               Funners            18 F   34:26 17:13  

  119      145 Ingrid Javois                                      40 F   34:27 17:14  

  120       69 Loretta King                    Funners            21 F   34:28 17:14  

  121      139 Elena Villamagna                Funners            14 F   34:28 17:14  

  122      141 Dana Villamagna                 Funners            40 F   34:32 17:16  

  123      171 Fiona Stokes                    Funners            40 F   34:32 17:16  

  124   7  255 Crystal Fahie                                      14 F   34:33 17:17  

  125   8  223 Lailon Canton                                      14 F   34:33 17:17  

  126  16  188 Barbara Francis                                    60 F   34:48 17:24  

  127  17  193 Jean Cruse                                         60 F   34:50 17:25  

  128      156 Maren Roebuck                   A-Team             60 F   35:06 17:33  

  129       77 Annette Scott                   A-Team             60 F   35:09 17:35  

  130       74 Mary Ellen DiMatteo                                60 F   35:22 17:41  

  131       76 Sue Diverio                                        50 F   35:23 17:42  

  132   4  239 Jackie Holt                                        60 F   35:34 17:47  

  133       87 Mary Ann Seroogy                                   60 F   35:35 17:48  

  134  18   14 Chiku Hodge                     Sterisil           40 F   35:37 17:49  

  135       81 Emy Thomas                                         80 F   35:38 17:49  

  136   5  184 Gwen Steele                     Funners            40 F   35:40 17:50  

  137       78 Dynel Lang                      Island Moms Ro     30 F   35:49 17:55  



                     
 

 
 

  138   6  242 Collen Sullivan                                    50 F   35:51 17:56  

  139   7  243 Julia Smith                                        50 F   35:53 17:57  

  140   6  246 Gillian Royes                                      60 F   35:55 17:58  

  141       38 Darcy Whitney                   The Flying Fel     50 F   36:01 18:01  

  142   4   15 Abigail Joseph                  Sterisil           18 F   36:04 18:02  

  143       37 Trudy Little                    The Flying Fel     60 F   36:05 18:03  

  144  19   10 Jaqueline Romer                 Sterisil           40 F   36:05 18:03  

  145   8   11 Merthlyn Callens-Camacho        Sterisil           50 F   36:06 18:03  

  146   9  185 Marie Elise Witmer                                 60 F   36:08 18:04  

  147  10  186 Catherine George                                   40 F   36:08 18:04  

  148      163 Sharon Williams                 Island Moms Ro     40 F   36:36 18:18  

  149   7   13 Lillie Sedahl-Watts             Sterisil           60 F   36:41 18:21  

  150   8  259 Fayshia Donelly                                     9 F   36:47 18:24  
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Place Div No.  Name                            City           St Age S   Run   Pace      

===== === ==== =============================== ============== == === = ======= =====  

  151  20  258 Esther Felix                                       40 F   36:47 18:24  

  152   9  240 Stephanie Brown                                    30 F   37:46 18:53  

  153  10  192 Connie McBride                                     40 F   38:17 19:09  

  154      122 Jennifer Larkum                                    30 F   38:17 19:09  

  155  11  208 SHARON Rosario                  St. Croix, VI      50 F   38:27 19:14  

  156  12  207 MARILYN Reaves                  St. Croix, VI      50 F   38:44 19:22  

  157      107 Rosa Velasquez                  Islands Moms R     40 F   38:45 19:23  

  158  21  187 Leoner Gillette                                    60 F   38:50 19:25  

  159   8  220 Judy Lambert                    Coldwell Banke     60 F   38:50 19:25  

  160      116 Kaminah Davis                   Islands Moms R     21 F   39:02 19:31  

  161      105 Priscilla Laurent               Islands Moms R     21 F   39:02 19:31  

  162       39 Susan Kraeger                   UU Fellowship      60 F   39:13 19:37  

  163       96 Indigo Jones-Berg                                  30 F   40:12 20:06  

  164  11  234 Nitza Jones- Ayala                                 30 F   40:13 20:07  

  165      118 Patricia Welcome                                   50 F   40:43 20:22  

  166      167 Cynthia Moore                                      50 F   41:11 20:36  

  167      112 Peaches Laurent                 Islands Moms R     18 F   41:42 20:51  

  168  12  215 Nicole Ross                                        30 F   41:48 20:54  

  169       65 Viviana Cohen                                      50 F   41:54 20:57  

  170   6  194 Debra Mattera                                      50 F   41:54 20:57                                                                      
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AWARD LIST 

Number of records: 50  

 

OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  



                     
 

 
 

    1 MICHELLE Smith                   10 St. Croix, VI                                201   12:37  6:19  

    2 BRIDGET Klein                    32 Jolly Roger                                  206   12:55  6:28  

    3 Mikaela Smith                    14 STX Track Club                                 1   14:26  7:13  

    4 Megan Lambert                    30 GHCDS                                        227   15:11  7:36  

    5 MIREILLE Smith                   40 St. Croix, Track Club                        199   15:51  7:56  

    6 ANELIA Austrie                   14 St. Croix, Track Club                        198   15:58  7:59  

    7 Andrea Purdome                   40                                              216   16:04  8:02  

    8 Keziah Sullivan                  50                                              143   16:40  8:20  

    9 Mayah Russell                    14 GHCDS                                        247   17:13  8:37  

   10 Jessica Holt                     21                                              238   17:19  8:40  

   11 Kirra Lambert                     9 GHCDS                                        226   17:26  8:43  

   12 Josephine Calhoon                14 GHCDS                                         98   17:52  8:56  

   13 Jimiah John-Baptiste              8 Eulalie Rivera                               218   17:52  8:56  

   14 Shannon Calhoon                  40 GHCDS                                         99   17:52  8:56  

   15 JENIQUA Weeks                     8 St. Croix, VI                                202   18:09  9:05  

   16 Brin Goldman                     21                                              225   18:14  9:07  

   17 Leah Chewning                    40                                              251   18:19  9:10  

   18 Cynthia Whitehurst               60                                               61   19:27  9:44  

   19 Julia Hoer                       21 Sterisil                                      12   19:29  9:45  

   20 Maria Jiza Alvio                 30                                              237   19:30  9:45  

   21 Hedda Finch                      40                                              254   19:37  9:49  

   22 AKYRA Joseph                     10 St. Croix Track Club                         200   19:44  9:52  

   23 Olga Capriola                    50 GHCDS                                        166   19:46  9:53  

   24 Traci Martinez                   50                                               84   20:02 10:01  

   25 Patsy Guthrie                    50                                              179   20:21 10:11  

   26 Jane Tremblin                    30                                              229   20:34 10:17  

   27 Vicky Yee                        50                                              144   20:46 10:23  

   28 Jada Romer                       14 GHCDS                                        248   21:05 10:33  

   29 Brittany Nooney                  21                                               75   21:14 10:37  

   30 Hannah Babbitz                   18                                              221   21:20 10:40  

   31                                                                                  197   21:34 10:47  

   32 Shamara Butcher                  14 Islands Moms Rock                            110   22:32 11:16  

   33 Sarai Gomez                       8 Island Moms Rock                             162   22:35 11:18  

   34 Chloe Shurr                       9 SHURR                                        126   22:36 11:18  

   35 Diane Rawlins                    40                                               52   22:37 11:19  

   36 Robin Ailes                      40 SHURR                                        125   22:55 11:28  

   37 Dyca Tricoche                    40 Funners                                       67   23:07 11:34  

   38 Chaney Smith                      8                                              147   23:55 11:58  

   39 Claudia Lombard                  40                                              148   23:55 11:58  

   40 Faustina Auguste                 40                                              189   24:31 12:16  

   41 Theresa Gibbs-Jackson            50                                               62   24:44 12:22  

   42 Narola Fontecha                  30                                              256   24:45 12:23  

   43 Sharon Early                     60 Coldwell Banker                              233   24:52 12:26  

   44 Linda Nelson                     70                                              130   24:56 12:28  

   45 Allana Jackson                    9                                              178   25:09 12:35  

   46 Velma Edwards                    30                                              102   25:09 12:35  

   47 Loretta Moorehead                40                                              150   25:32 12:46  

   48                                                                                  196   25:34 12:47  

   49 Yolanda Straker- Franci          40                                              235   25:53 12:57  

   50 Debra Webster                    50                                               72   25:54 12:57  

   51 Chelsea Hill                     21                                               51   25:56 12:58  

   52 Simona Dobos                     21                                               53   25:56 12:58  

   53 Carolyn Williamson               50                                               59   26:11 13:06  

   54 Alyna Sosa                       14 St. Mary                                     212   26:22 13:11  

   55 Akayla Gumbs                     14 340 Misfits MC                               154   26:23 13:12  

   56 Michelle Elliot                  40                                              168   26:32 13:16  

   57 Tameka Duncan                    30                                              172   26:49 13:25  

   58 Lisa Gay                         30                                              124   27:07 13:34  

   59 Amy Moore                        21                                              250   27:09 13:35  

   60 Patt Lewis                       60                                               60   27:14 13:37  

   61 Sherna Concepcion                30 Islands Moms Rock                            123   27:36 13:48  

   62 Monifa McIntosh                  40 Buccaneer                                     18   27:40 13:50  

   63 Arlyn Cole                       40 St. Marys                                    211   27:41 13:51  

   64 Dyma Williams                    40 Funners                                       68   27:44 13:52  

   65 Victory Fitzgerald               18                                              152   27:53 13:57  

   66 Sheresia Gumbs                   21 340 Misfits MC                               155   27:54 13:57  

   67 Jessica Arseneaux                40                                               88   28:08 14:04  

   68 Sophie Dean                      14                                              252   28:43 14:22  

   69 Delores Fielding                 70 UU Fellowship                                 43   28:48 14:24  

   70 Leslie Repp                      60                                              175   28:49 14:25  

   71 Gloria Mendez                    60                                              177   28:50 14:25  

   72 Sheelagh Fromer                  60                                              142   28:50 14:25  

   73 Ellie Hersch                     60                                              176   28:50 14:25  



                     
 

 
 

   74 Nilela Dujon                     40                                              191   29:13 14:37  

   75 Marene Maharaj                   40 Buccaneer                                    241   29:14 14:37  

   76 Aisha Webster                    30                                               79   29:42 14:51  

   77 Amelia Christian                 50                                              127   29:48 14:54  

   78 Chelcie Goldman                  21                                              224   29:51 14:56  

   79 Laura Morales                    30 Funners                                      210   30:01 15:01  

   80 Vida Petersen                    30 Team Funners                                  97   30:01 15:01  

   81 Rosemarie Mullgrav               60                                              136   30:20 15:10  

   82 Josphine Kozloff                 30                                              214   30:21 15:11  

   83 Janette Bowers                   40                                              137   30:21 15:11  

   84 Myrtice Torres                   50                                               92   30:28 15:14  

   85 Anna RING                        50                                              217   30:33 15:17  

   86 Clarice Krieger                  60                                              138   30:55 15:28  

   87 Kay Walker                       30 Islands Moms Rock                            113   31:05 15:33  

   88 Clada Monteith                   50                                               80   31:09 15:35  

   89 Leila Harris                     40 UU Fellowship                                 44   31:09 15:35  

   90 Mary Aldrich                     60                                              121   31:13 15:37  

   91 Soraya Coffelt                   50 St. Croix, VI                                 16   31:14 15:37  

   92 Jean Gregor                      60                                              232   31:15 15:38  

   93 Vivian Nielsen                   60 Adorable                                     190   31:22 15:41  

   94 Makia Butcher                     9 Islands Moms Rock                            111   31:23 15:42  

   95 Christina Perez                  40                                              249   31:25 15:43  

   96 Emma Morgan                      40                                               85   31:34 15:47  

   97 Kisha Christian                  40 Islands Moms Rock                            104   31:54 15:57  

   98 Maurya McClure                   60 UU Fellowship                                 41   32:03 16:02  

   99 Lesley McAuliffe                 70                                               54   32:06 16:03  

  100 Christina Thurland               18                                              260   32:09 16:05  

  101 Shantelle Donely                 18                                              257   32:09 16:05  

  102 Halima Henry                                                                     165   32:11 16:06  

  103 Nancy Davis                      50                                               91   32:18 16:09  

  104 Diane Carr-Jacobs                40                                              129   32:18 16:09  

  105 Linda Camacho                    60 A-Team                                        89   32:53 16:27  

  106 Edna Figueroa                    70 St. Marys                                    213   33:36 16:48  

  107 Althea Gumbs                     40 340 Misfits MC                               153   33:41 16:51  

  108 Carole Jackson                   40                                              180   33:55 16:58  

  109 Ava Hansen                        8 Buccaneer                                      5   34:05 17:03  

  110 Jolisa Gifft                      9 Funners                                      173   34:06 17:03  

  111 Nadia Bougounean                 40 Buccaneer                                      2   34:07 17:04  

  112 Julia Green                      60 A-Team                                        90   34:08 17:04  

  113 Ava Cazaubon                      8 Funners                                       70   34:11 17:06  

  114 Lilla Canton                     40                                              222   34:16 17:08  

  115                                                                                  195   34:16 17:08  

  116 Alta Elcock Theophar             30                                              261   34:17 17:09  

  117 Annette Taylor                   50                                              209   34:18 17:09  

  118 Olivia Villamagna                18 Funners                                      140   34:26 17:13  

  119 Ingrid Javois                    40                                              145   34:27 17:14  

  120 Loretta King                     21 Funners                                       69   34:28 17:14  

  121 Elena Villamagna                 14 Funners                                      139   34:28 17:14  

  122 Dana Villamagna                  40 Funners                                      141   34:32 17:16  

  123 Fiona Stokes                     40 Funners                                      171   34:32 17:16  

  124 Crystal Fahie                    14                                              255   34:33 17:17  

  125 Lailon Canton                    14                                              223   34:33 17:17  

  126 Barbara Francis                  60                                              188   34:48 17:24  

  127 Jean Cruse                       60                                              193   34:50 17:25  

  128 Maren Roebuck                    60 A-Team                                       156   35:06 17:33  

  129 Annette Scott                    60 A-Team                                        77   35:09 17:35  

  130 Mary Ellen DiMatteo              60                                               74   35:22 17:41  

  131 Sue Diverio                      50                                               76   35:23 17:42  

  132 Jackie Holt                      60                                              239   35:34 17:47  

  133 Mary Ann Seroogy                 60                                               87   35:35 17:48  

  134 Chiku Hodge                      40 Sterisil                                      14   35:37 17:49  

  135 Emy Thomas                       80                                               81   35:38 17:49  

  136 Gwen Steele                      40 Funners                                      184   35:40 17:50  

  137 Dynel Lang                       30 Island Moms Rock                              78   35:49 17:55  

  138 Collen Sullivan                  50                                              242   35:51 17:56  

  139 Julia Smith                      50                                              243   35:53 17:57  

  140 Gillian Royes                    60                                              246   35:55 17:58  

  141 Darcy Whitney                    50 The Flying Felines                            38   36:01 18:01  

  142 Abigail Joseph                   18 Sterisil                                      15   36:04 18:02  

  143 Trudy Little                     60 The Flying Felines                            37   36:05 18:03  

  144 Jaqueline Romer                  40 Sterisil                                      10   36:05 18:03  

  145 Merthlyn Callens-Camacho         50 Sterisil                                      11   36:06 18:03  

  146 Marie Elise Witmer               60                                              185   36:08 18:04  



                     
 

 
 

  147 Catherine George                 40                                              186   36:08 18:04  

  148 Sharon Williams                  40 Island Moms Rock                             163   36:36 18:18  

  149 Lillie Sedahl-Watts              60 Sterisil                                      13   36:41 18:21  

  150 Fayshia Donelly                   9                                              259   36:47 18:24  

  151 Esther Felix                     40                                              258   36:47 18:24  

  152 Stephanie Brown                  30                                              240   37:46 18:53  

  153 Connie McBride                   40                                              192   38:17 19:09  

  154 Jennifer Larkum                  30                                              122   38:17 19:09  

  155 SHARON Rosario                   50 St. Croix, VI                                208   38:27 19:14  

  156 MARILYN Reaves                   50 St. Croix, VI                                207   38:44 19:22  

  157 Rosa Velasquez                   40 Islands Moms Rock                            107   38:45 19:23  

  158 Leoner Gillette                  60                                              187   38:50 19:25  

  159 Judy Lambert                     60 Coldwell Bankers                             220   38:50 19:25  

  160 Kaminah Davis                    21 Islands Moms Rock                            116   39:02 19:31  

  161 Priscilla Laurent                21 Islands Moms Rock                            105   39:02 19:31  

  162 Susan Kraeger                    60 UU Fellowship                                 39   39:13 19:37  

  163 Indigo Jones-Berg                30                                               96   40:12 20:06  

  164 Nitza Jones- Ayala               30                                              234   40:13 20:07  

  165 Patricia Welcome                 50                                              118   40:43 20:22  

  166 Cynthia Moore                    50                                              167   41:11 20:36  

  167 Peaches Laurent                  18 Islands Moms Rock                            112   41:42 20:51  

  168 Nicole Ross                      30                                              215   41:48 20:54  

  169 Viviana Cohen                    50                                               65   41:54 20:57  

  170 Debra Mattera                    50                                              194   41:54 20:57  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  8 and Under 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Jimiah John-Baptiste              8 Eulalie Rivera                               218   17:52  8:56  

    2 JENIQUA Weeks                     8 St. Croix, VI                                202   18:09  9:05  

    3                                                                                  197   21:34 10:47  

    4 Sarai Gomez                       8 Island Moms Rock                             162   22:35 11:18  

    5 Chaney Smith                      8                                              147   23:55 11:58  

    6                                                                                  196   25:34 12:47  

    7 Halima Henry                                                                     165   32:11 16:06  

    8 Ava Hansen                        8 Buccaneer                                      5   34:05 17:03  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  9 - 13 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Kirra Lambert                     9 GHCDS                                        226   17:26  8:43  

    2 AKYRA Joseph                     10 St. Croix Track Club                         200   19:44  9:52  

    3 Chloe Shurr                       9 SHURR                                        126   22:36 11:18  

    4 Allana Jackson                    9                                              178   25:09 12:35  

    5 Makia Butcher                     9 Islands Moms Rock                            111   31:23 15:42  

    6 Jolisa Gifft                      9 Funners                                      173   34:06 17:03  

    7 Fayshia Donelly                   9                                              259   36:47 18:24  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 17 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 ANELIA Austrie                   14 St. Croix, Track Club                        198   15:58  7:59  

    2 Mayah Russell                    14 GHCDS                                        247   17:13  8:37  

    3 Josephine Calhoon                14 GHCDS                                         98   17:52  8:56  

    4 Jada Romer                       14 GHCDS                                        248   21:05 10:33  

    5 Shamara Butcher                  14 Islands Moms Rock                            110   22:32 11:16  

    6 Alyna Sosa                       14 St. Mary                                     212   26:22 13:11  

    7 Akayla Gumbs                     14 340 Misfits MC                               154   26:23 13:12  

    8 Sophie Dean                      14                                              252   28:43 14:22  

    9 Elena Villamagna                 14 Funners                                      139   34:28 17:14  

   10 Crystal Fahie                    14                                              255   34:33 17:17  

   11 Lailon Canton                    14                                              223   34:33 17:17  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 19 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Hannah Babbitz                   18                                              221   21:20 10:40  

    2 Victory Fitzgerald               18                                              152   27:53 13:57  



                     
 

 
 

    3 Christina Thurland               18                                              260   32:09 16:05  

    4 Shantelle Donely                 18                                              257   32:09 16:05  

    5 Olivia Villamagna                18 Funners                                      140   34:26 17:13  

    6 Abigail Joseph                   18 Sterisil                                      15   36:04 18:02  

    7 Peaches Laurent                  18 Islands Moms Rock                            112   41:42 20:51  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Jessica Holt                     21                                              238   17:19  8:40  

    2 Brin Goldman                     21                                              225   18:14  9:07  

    3 Julia Hoer                       21 Sterisil                                      12   19:29  9:45  

    4 Brittany Nooney                  21                                               75   21:14 10:37  

    5 Chelsea Hill                     21                                               51   25:56 12:58  

    6 Simona Dobos                     21                                               53   25:56 12:58  

    7 Amy Moore                        21                                              250   27:09 13:35  

    8 Sheresia Gumbs                   21 340 Misfits MC                               155   27:54 13:57  

    9 Chelcie Goldman                  21                                              224   29:51 14:56  

   10 Loretta King                     21 Funners                                       69   34:28 17:14  

   11 Kaminah Davis                    21 Islands Moms Rock                            116   39:02 19:31  

   12 Priscilla Laurent                21 Islands Moms Rock                            105   39:02 19:31  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Megan Lambert                    30 GHCDS                                        227   15:11  7:36  

    2 Maria Jiza Alvio                 30                                              237   19:30  9:45  

    3 Jane Tremblin                    30                                              229   20:34 10:17  

    4 Narola Fontecha                  30                                              256   24:45 12:23  

    5 Velma Edwards                    30                                              102   25:09 12:35  

    6 Tameka Duncan                    30                                              172   26:49 13:25  

    7 Lisa Gay                         30                                              124   27:07 13:34  

    8 Sherna Concepcion                30 Islands Moms Rock                            123   27:36 13:48  

    9 Aisha Webster                    30                                               79   29:42 14:51  

   10 Laura Morales                    30 Funners                                      210   30:01 15:01  

   11 Vida Petersen                    30 Team Funners                                  97   30:01 15:01  

   12 Josphine Kozloff                 30                                              214   30:21 15:11  

   13 Kay Walker                       30 Islands Moms Rock                            113   31:05 15:33  

   14 Alta Elcock Theophar             30                                              261   34:17 17:09  

   15 Dynel Lang                       30 Island Moms Rock                              78   35:49 17:55  

   16 Stephanie Brown                  30                                              240   37:46 18:53  

   17 Jennifer Larkum                  30                                              122   38:17 19:09  

   18 Indigo Jones-Berg                30                                               96   40:12 20:06  

   19 Nitza Jones- Ayala               30                                              234   40:13 20:07  

   20 Nicole Ross                      30                                              215   41:48 20:54  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 MIREILLE Smith                   40 St. Croix, Track Club                        199   15:51  7:56  

    2 Andrea Purdome                   40                                              216   16:04  8:02  

    3 Shannon Calhoon                  40 GHCDS                                         99   17:52  8:56  

    4 Leah Chewning                    40                                              251   18:19  9:10  

    5 Hedda Finch                      40                                              254   19:37  9:49  

    6 Diane Rawlins                    40                                               52   22:37 11:19  

    7 Robin Ailes                      40 SHURR                                        125   22:55 11:28  

    8 Dyca Tricoche                    40 Funners                                       67   23:07 11:34  

    9 Claudia Lombard                  40                                              148   23:55 11:58  

   10 Faustina Auguste                 40                                              189   24:31 12:16  

   11 Loretta Moorehead                40                                              150   25:32 12:46  

   12 Yolanda Straker- Franci          40                                              235   25:53 12:57  

   13 Michelle Elliot                  40                                              168   26:32 13:16  

   14 Monifa McIntosh                  40 Buccaneer                                     18   27:40 13:50  

   15 Arlyn Cole                       40 St. Marys                                    211   27:41 13:51  

   16 Dyma Williams                    40 Funners                                       68   27:44 13:52  

   17 Jessica Arseneaux                40                                               88   28:08 14:04  

   18 Nilela Dujon                     40                                              191   29:13 14:37  

   19 Marene Maharaj                   40 Buccaneer                                    241   29:14 14:37  



                     
 

 
 

   20 Janette Bowers                   40                                              137   30:21 15:11  

   21 Leila Harris                     40 UU Fellowship                                 44   31:09 15:35  

   22 Christina Perez                  40                                              249   31:25 15:43  

   23 Emma Morgan                      40                                               85   31:34 15:47  

   24 Kisha Christian                  40 Islands Moms Rock                            104   31:54 15:57  

   25 Diane Carr-Jacobs                40                                              129   32:18 16:09  

   26 Althea Gumbs                     40 340 Misfits MC                               153   33:41 16:51  

   27 Carole Jackson                   40                                              180   33:55 16:58  

   28 Nadia Bougounean                 40 Buccaneer                                      2   34:07 17:04  

   29 Lilla Canton                     40                                              222   34:16 17:08  

   30 Ingrid Javois                    40                                              145   34:27 17:14  

   31 Dana Villamagna                  40 Funners                                      141   34:32 17:16  

   32 Fiona Stokes                     40 Funners                                      171   34:32 17:16  

   33 Chiku Hodge                      40 Sterisil                                      14   35:37 17:49  

   34 Gwen Steele                      40 Funners                                      184   35:40 17:50  

   35 Jaqueline Romer                  40 Sterisil                                      10   36:05 18:03  

   36 Catherine George                 40                                              186   36:08 18:04  

   37 Sharon Williams                  40 Island Moms Rock                             163   36:36 18:18  

   38 Esther Felix                     40                                              258   36:47 18:24  

   39 Connie McBride                   40                                              192   38:17 19:09  

   40 Rosa Velasquez                   40 Islands Moms Rock                            107   38:45 19:23  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Keziah Sullivan                  50                                              143   16:40  8:20  

    2 Olga Capriola                    50 GHCDS                                        166   19:46  9:53  

    3 Traci Martinez                   50                                               84   20:02 10:01  

    4 Patsy Guthrie                    50                                              179   20:21 10:11  

    5 Vicky Yee                        50                                              144   20:46 10:23  

    6 Theresa Gibbs-Jackson            50                                               62   24:44 12:22  

    7 Debra Webster                    50                                               72   25:54 12:57  

    8 Carolyn Williamson               50                                               59   26:11 13:06  

    9 Amelia Christian                 50                                              127   29:48 14:54  

   10 Myrtice Torres                   50                                               92   30:28 15:14  

   11 Anna RING                        50                                              217   30:33 15:17  

   12 Clada Monteith                   50                                               80   31:09 15:35  

   13 Soraya Coffelt                   50 St. Croix, VI                                 16   31:14 15:37  

   14 Nancy Davis                      50                                               91   32:18 16:09  

   15 Annette Taylor                   50                                              209   34:18 17:09  

   16 Sue Diverio                      50                                               76   35:23 17:42  

   17 Collen Sullivan                  50                                              242   35:51 17:56  

   18 Julia Smith                      50                                              243   35:53 17:57  

   19 Darcy Whitney                    50 The Flying Felines                            38   36:01 18:01  

   20 Merthlyn Callens-Camacho         50 Sterisil                                      11   36:06 18:03  

   21 SHARON Rosario                   50 St. Croix, VI                                208   38:27 19:14  

   22 MARILYN Reaves                   50 St. Croix, VI                                207   38:44 19:22  

   23 Patricia Welcome                 50                                              118   40:43 20:22  

   24 Cynthia Moore                    50                                              167   41:11 20:36  

   25 Viviana Cohen                    50                                               65   41:54 20:57  

   26 Debra Mattera                    50                                              194   41:54 20:57  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Cynthia Whitehurst               60                                               61   19:27  9:44  

    2 Sharon Early                     60 Coldwell Banker                              233   24:52 12:26  

    3 Patt Lewis                       60                                               60   27:14 13:37  

    4 Leslie Repp                      60                                              175   28:49 14:25  

    5 Gloria Mendez                    60                                              177   28:50 14:25  

    6 Sheelagh Fromer                  60                                              142   28:50 14:25  

    7 Ellie Hersch                     60                                              176   28:50 14:25  

    8 Rosemarie Mullgrav               60                                              136   30:20 15:10  

    9 Clarice Krieger                  60                                              138   30:55 15:28  

   10 Mary Aldrich                     60                                              121   31:13 15:37  

   11 Jean Gregor                      60                                              232   31:15 15:38  

   12 Vivian Nielsen                   60 Adorable                                     190   31:22 15:41  

   13 Maurya McClure                   60 UU Fellowship                                 41   32:03 16:02  

   14 Linda Camacho                    60 A-Team                                        89   32:53 16:27  



                     
 

 
 

   15 Julia Green                      60 A-Team                                        90   34:08 17:04  

   16 Barbara Francis                  60                                              188   34:48 17:24  

   17 Jean Cruse                       60                                              193   34:50 17:25  

   18 Maren Roebuck                    60 A-Team                                       156   35:06 17:33  

   19 Annette Scott                    60 A-Team                                        77   35:09 17:35  

   20 Mary Ellen DiMatteo              60                                               74   35:22 17:41  

   21 Jackie Holt                      60                                              239   35:34 17:47  

   22 Mary Ann Seroogy                 60                                               87   35:35 17:48  

   23 Gillian Royes                    60                                              246   35:55 17:58  

   24 Trudy Little                     60 The Flying Felines                            37   36:05 18:03  

   25 Marie Elise Witmer               60                                              185   36:08 18:04  

   26 Lillie Sedahl-Watts              60 Sterisil                                      13   36:41 18:21  

   27 Leoner Gillette                  60                                              187   38:50 19:25  

   28 Judy Lambert                     60 Coldwell Bankers                             220   38:50 19:25  

   29 Susan Kraeger                    60 UU Fellowship                                 39   39:13 19:37  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run   Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Linda Nelson                     70                                              130   24:56 12:28  

    2 Delores Fielding                 70 UU Fellowship                                 43   28:48 14:24  

    3 Lesley McAuliffe                 70                                               54   32:06 16:03  

    4 Edna Figueroa                    70 St. Marys                                    213   33:36 16:48  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.    Run    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Emy Thomas                       80                                               81   35:38 17:49  

 

                               

 


